®
THE UPPER EXTREMITYU N D E R S T A N D I N G
As described by:
Jorge L. Orbay, M.D.
Miami Hand & Upper
Extremity Institute
Miami, Florida.
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE GUIDE

 4	 GMN-LTW-4HL			  GEMINUS Plate, Wide, 4 Hole, Left
	 GMN-RTW-4HL			  GEMINUS Plate, Wide, 4 Hole, Right
 5	 GMN-LTS-7HL			   GEMINUS Plate, Standard, 7 Hole, Left
	 GMN-RTS-7HL			  GEMINUS Plate, Standard, 7 Hole, Right
 6	 PRT-FSP-DU 			   PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Distal Ulna
	 PRT-RCP-RT			   PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Radial Column Plate, Right
	 PRT-RCP-LT			   PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Radial Column Plate, Left
	 PRT-CCP-RT			   PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Central Column Plate, Right
	 PRT-CCP-LT			   PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Central Column Plate, Left
	 PRT-FSP-YS 			   PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Y - Straight*
	 PRT-FSP-LR 			   PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Double Hockey Stick*
 7	 FRCP-BHM-RTC		  Forceps, Bone Holding
 8	 DPGA-SMS-030		  Depth Gauge, Standard
 9	 HNDL-UQC-FXD		  Handle, Universal Quick Connect
10	 HNDL-SQC-FXD		  Handle, Small Quick Connect
11	 TPDG-DSD-2025		  Tissue Protector / Drill Guide, 2.0mm x 2.5mm
12	 TPDG-THD-DG25		  Thread-in Drill Guide, 2.5mm
13	 TPDG-THD-DG20		  Thread-in Drill Guide, 2.0mm
14	 DRLL-SSC-25040		  Drill, 2.5mm x 40mm
15	 DRVR-UQC-T10		  Driver, T10
16	 DRLL-SSC-20040		  Drill, 2.0mm x 40mm
17	 DRVR-AOS-S20		  Driver, Square Tip 2.0mm

6.4 mm
(.25 inches)
4 mm
(.12 inches)
3 mm
(.12 inches)
7.7 mm
(.30 inches)
2.0 mm
(.08 inches)
1.5 mm
(.06 inches)
63
Loc #	     	 Catalog #	     		  Description
1		  WBTN-2750-T			   Washer, Button, Inside Ø2.7mm, Outside Ø5.0mm, Ti
2		  SPLS-20100-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 10mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20120-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 12mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20140-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 14mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20160-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 16mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20170-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 17mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20180-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 18mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20190-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 19mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20200-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 20mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20210-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 21mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20220-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 22mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20230-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 23mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20240-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 24mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20260-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 26mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20280-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 28mm, Ti
		  SPLS-20300-TS		  Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 30mm, Ti
3		  TPLS-23100-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 10mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23120-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 12mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23140-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 14mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23160-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 16mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23170-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 17mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23180-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 18mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23190-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 19mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23200-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 20mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23210-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 21mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23220-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 22mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23230-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 23mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23240-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 24mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23260-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 26mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23280-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 28mm, Ti
		  TPLS-23300-TS		  Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 30mm, Ti
4		  KWIR-STD-15127	   	 K-Wire, Standard Tip, 1.5mm x 127mm
SCREW CADDY
1
2 3
4
6
7 8 9
5
64
Loc #	   	 Catalog #	     		  Description
5		  PDG-AIM-015			   A.I.M.ing Guides, 1.5mm
6		  TPNL-27100-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 10mm, Ti
		  TPNL-27120-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 12mm, Ti
		  TPNL-27140-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 14mm, Ti
		  TPNL-27160-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 16mm, Ti
		  TPNL-27180-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 18mm, Ti
		  TPNL-27200-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 20mm, Ti
		  TPNL-27220-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 22mm, Ti
		  TPNL-27240-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 24mm, Ti
		  TPNL-27260-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 26mm, Ti
		  TPNL-27280-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 28mm, Ti
		  TPNL-27300-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non Locking, 2.7mm x 30mm, Ti
7		  HCLP-27100-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 10mm, Ti
	     	 HCLP-27120-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 12mm, Ti
		  HCLP-27140-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 14mm, Ti
		  HCLP-27160-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 16mm, Ti
		  HCLP-27180-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 18mm, Ti
		  HCLP-27190-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 19mm, Ti
		  HCLP-27200-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 20mm, Ti
		  HCLP-27210-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 21mm, Ti
		  HCLP-27220-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 22mm, Ti
		  HCLP-27230-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 23mm, Ti
		  HCLP-27240-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 24mm, Ti
		  HCLP-27260-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 26mm, Ti
		  HCLP-27280-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 28mm, Ti
		  HCLP-27300-TS		  High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 30mm, Ti
8		  PANL-35080-TS		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 8mm, Ti
		  PANL-35090-TS		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 9mm, Ti
		  PANL-35100-TS		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 10mm, Ti
		  PANL-35110-TS		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 11mm, Ti
		  PANL-35120-TS		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 12mm, Ti
		  PANL-35130-TS		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 13mm, Ti
		  PANL-35140-TS		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 14mm, Ti
		  PANL-35150-TS		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 15mm, Ti
		  PANL-35160-TS		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti
		  PANL-35180-TS		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti
9		  COLS-35080-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 8mm, Ti
		  COLS-35090-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 9mm, Ti
		  COLS-35100-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 10mm, Ti
		  COLS-35110-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 11mm, Ti
		  COLS-35120-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 12mm, Ti
		  COLS-35130-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 13mm, Ti
		  COLS-35140-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 14mm, Ti
SCREW CADDY (Cont.)
65
Loc #	 Catalog #	             		 Description
 1	 PALS-25100-CC		  Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 10mm Cannulated, CoCr
	 PALS-25120-CC		  Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 12mm Cannulated, CoCr
	 PALS-25140-CC		  Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 14mm Cannulated, CoCr
	 PALS-25160-CC		  Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 16mm Cannulated, CoCr
	 PALS-25180-CC		  Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 18mm Cannulated, CoCr
	 PALS-25200-CC		  Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 20mm Cannulated, CoCr
	 PALS-25220-CC		  Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 22mm Cannulated, CoCr
	 PALS-25240-CC		  Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 24mm Cannulated, CoCr
	 PALS-25260-CC		  Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 26mm Cannulated, CoCr
	 PALS-25280-CC		  Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 28mm Cannulated, CoCr
	 PALS-25300-CC		  Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 30mm Cannulated, CoCr
 2	 KWIR-STD-09152		  K-Wire, Standard Tip, .9mm x 152mm
 3	 DRLL-PLS-20			   Drill, Cannulated, Polyaxial Locking Screw, 2.0mm
 4	 GMN-CDG-PLS			  Cannulated Depth Gauge, Polyaxial Locking Screw
 5	 GMN-ID-PLS			   Initial Driver, Polyaxial Locking Screw

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 11
12 13
14
GEMINUS XL Module Configuration
66
Loc #	 Catalog #	              	 Description
 1	 GMN-RTN-120          		  Assembled, GEMINUS VDR Plate, Narrow, 120mm, Right
 2 	 GMN-LTN-120           		  Assembled, GEMINUS VDR Plate, Narrow, 120mm, Left
 3 	 GMN-RTN-160          		  Assembled, GEMINUS VDR Plate, Narrow, 160mm, Right
 4  	 GMN-LTN-160          		  Assembled, GEMINUS VDR Plate, Narrow, 160mm, Left
 5  	 GMN-RTN-200          		  Assembled, GEMINUS VDR Plate, Narrow, 200mm, Right
 6  	 GMN-LTN-200        		  Assembled, GEMINUS VDR Plate, Narrow, 200mm, Left
 7	 PANL-35080-TS 		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 8mm, Ti
	 PANL-35090-TS 		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 9mm, Ti
	 PANL-35100-TS 		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 10mm, Ti
	 PANL-35110-TS 		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 11mm, Ti
	 PANL-35120-TS 		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 12mm, Ti
	 PANL-35130-TS 		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 13mm, Ti
	 PANL-35140-TS 		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 14mm, Ti
	 PANL-35150-TS 		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 15mm, Ti
	 PANL-35160-TS 		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti
	 PANL-35180-TS		  Screw, Cortical Non Locking, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti
 8	 COLS-35080-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 8mm, Ti
	 COLS-35090-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 9mm, Ti
	 COLS-35100-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 10mm, Ti
	 COLS-35110-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 11mm, Ti
	 COLS-35120-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 12mm, Ti
	 COLS-35130-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 13mm, Ti
	 COLS-35140-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 14mm, Ti
	 COLS-35150-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 15mm, Ti
	 COLS-35160-TS		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti
	 COLS-35180-TS     		  Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti
  9	 TPDG-GTS-25			   Tissue Protector/Drill Guide, Slot, 2.5mm
10	 GMN-LNG-MOD		  GEMINUS XL Volar Distal Radius Plate Module
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
DORSAL SPANNIG PLATE SET CONFIGURATION
 INSTRUMENTS
DORSAL SPANNING PLATE
67
Loc #	 Catalog #	              	 Description
1	 GMN-DSP-210			   Dorsal Spanning Plate (long)
	 GMN-DSP-160			   Dorsal Spanning Plate (short)
2	 MTLS-30080-TS		  Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 3.0mm x 8mm, Ti
	 MTLS-30100-TS		  Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 3.0mm x 10mm, Ti
	 MTLS-30120-TS		  Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 3.0mm x 12mm, Ti
	 MTLS-30140-TS		  Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 3.0mm x 14mm, Ti
	 MTLS-30160-TS		  Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 3.0mm x 16mm, Ti
	 MTLS-30180-TS		  Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 3.0mm x 18mm, Ti
3	 MTNL-30080-TS		  Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 3.0mm x 8mm, Ti
	 MTNL-30100-TS		  Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 3.0mm x 10mm, Ti
	 MTNL-30120-TS		  Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 3.0mm x 12mm, Ti
	 MTNL-30140-TS		  Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 3.0mm x 14mm, Ti
	 MTNL-30160-TS		  Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 3.0mm x 16mm, Ti
	 MTNL-30180-TS		  Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 3.0mm x 18mm, Ti
Loc #	 Catalog #	              	 Description
4	 DRLL-SSC-23040		  Drill, 2.3mm X 40mm
5	 TPDG-THD-DG23		  Thread-In Drill Guide, 2.3mm
6	 GMN-DSP-HNDL		  Assembled, Handle, Dorsal Spanning Plate
7	 GMN-DSP-TRAY		  Instrument Tray, Dorsal Spanning Plate
       Dorsal Spanning Plate, Short, 160mm  TI
       Dorsal Spanning Plate, Long, 210 mm  TI